

FED AID NO IMS-040-1(217)0
SLOPE STABILIZATION.
I-40 SITE 1, 2, 2A, 3, 5 AND 6.

						ROCK & CO	MIDWEST ROCKFALL, INC	PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.			
						BRIGHTON, CO	HENDERSON, CO		KNOXVILLE, TN		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		68333.58		90000.00		235000.00	
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY ROCKFALL CONTROL FENCE	Lump Sum		255258.15		190000.00		140000.00	
0003	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) TENSIONED ROCK BOLT	6,400 LF	104.28	667392.00	80.98	518272.00	123.00	787200.00	
0004	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) UNTENSIONED ROCK ANCHORS	1,520 LF	82.57	125506.40	70.00	106400.00	86.30	131176.00	
0005	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) WEEP HOLES	800 LF	32.81	26248.00	40.00	32000.00	33.00	26400.00	
0006	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) WIRE MESH DRAPE	10,200 SY	19.32	197064.00	58.00	591600.00	68.00	693600.00	
0007	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192 SF	9.51	1825.92	9.00	1728.00	6.00	1152.00	
0008	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	243 SF	10.70	2600.10	16.00	3888.00	12.00	2916.00	
0009	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	3 EA	4756.28	14268.84	2500.00	7500.00	3300.00	9900.00	
0010	4420000000-N	1120	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2 EA	19025.14	38050.28	7000.00	14000.00	4400.00	8800.00	
0011	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	270 EA	41.62	11237.40	50.00	13500.00	45.00	12150.00	
0012	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	5945.36	11890.72	7500.00	15000.00	5300.00	10600.00	
0013	4470000000-N	1160	RESET CRASH CUSHION	2 EA	2972.68	5945.36	5000.00	10000.00	2500.00	5000.00	
0014	4480000000-N	1165	TMIA	1 EA	14268.85	14268.85	14000.00	14000.00	5500.00	5500.00	
0015	4500000000-E	1170	RESET PORT CONC BARRIER	2,000 LF	17.64	35280.00	20.00	40000.00	15.00	30000.00	
0016	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) PORTABLE CONC BARRIER (DEPT FURNISHED)	2,000 LF	17.64	35280.00	16.00	32000.00	19.00	38000.00	
0017	4775000000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV)	6,300 LF	9.51	59913.00	5.00	31500.00	3.50	22050.00	
0018	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500 TON	75.81	37905.00	90.00	45000.00	37.00	18500.00	
0019	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE PORTABLE CONC BARRIER (DEPT FURNISHED)	200 LF	35.27	7054.00	60.00	12000.00	60.00	12000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1615321.60	TOTAL	1768388.00	TOTAL	2189944.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1615321.60	SUB-TOTAL	1768388.00	SUB-TOTAL	2189944.00

FED AID NO IMS-040-1(217)0
SLOPE STABILIZATION.
I-40 SITE 1, 2, 2A, 3, 5 AND 6.

HI-TECH ROCKFALL
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
FOREST GROVE, OR

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			220000.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY ROCKFALL CONTROL FENCE	Lump Sum			160500.00
0003	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) TENSIONED ROCK BOLT	6,400	LF	150.00	960000.00
0004	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) UNTENSIONED ROCK ANCHORS	1,520	LF	185.00	281200.00
0005	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) WEEP HOLES	800	LF	40.00	32000.00
0006	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) WIRE MESH DRAPE	10,200	SY	56.00	571200.00
0007	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	7.30	1401.60
0008	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	243	SF	9.50	2308.50
0009	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	3	EA	1200.00	3600.00
0010	4420000000-N	1120	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	4000.00	8000.00
0011	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	270	EA	40.00	10800.00
0012	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	7000.00	14000.00
0013	4470000000-N	1160	RESET CRASH CUSHION	2	EA	3000.00	6000.00
0014	4480000000-N	1165	TMIA	1	EA	6000.00	6000.00
0015	4500000000-E	1170	RESET PORT CONC BARRIER	2,000	LF	6.00	12000.00
0016	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) PORTABLE CONC BARRIER (DEPT FURNISHED)	2,000	LF	13.00	26000.00
0017	4775000000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV)	6,300	LF	4.00	25200.00
0018	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500	TON	100.00	50000.00
0019	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE PORTABLE CONC BARRIER (DEPT FURNISHED)	200	LF	60.00	12000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2402210.10

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2402210.10

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

**	ROCK & CO	1		1615321.60
	** BOND EXECUTED IMPROPERLY			
	** APPROPRIATE TITLE NOT SELECTED			
**	MIDWEST ROCKFALL, INC	2		1768388.00
	** IMPROPER PROPOSAL FORM			
	** BOND EXECUTED IMPROPERLY			
	** PROPOSAL ALTERED & TORN APART			
	PHILLIPS & JORDAN, INC.	3		2189944.00
**	HI-TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4		2402210.10

APR 23, 2010 03:26 PM

HAYWOOD

TIP NO I-5300

45366.3.1

2:00 PM 3 / 3 001

FED AID NO IMS-040-1(217)0

APR 19 2010 C202574

SLOPE STABILIZATION.

0.360 MI

I-40 SITE 1, 2, 2A, 3, 5 AND 6.

** BOND EXECUTED IMPROPERLY
** CONTRACT NUMBER MISSING DIGIT

** DENOTES IRREGULAR BID